

**GLUTEN FREE HONEY CRUNCH BISCUIT**

SKU: U17.601

Categories: [Biscuits](#), [Catering Pack](#)

Approx. pieces: 120 | Pack size: 12 x 150g | Piece size: 16g |

Oat biscuits made using traditional baking methods.

ALLERGY INFORMATION**Allergen statement**

May also contain milk, egg, soya, tree nuts and sulphites. Made on a site that handles gluten (in a segregated area).

Contains:

Celery/celeriac	No
Lupin	No
Eggs	May Contain
Fish	No
Soybeans	May Contain
Milk	May Contain
Mustard	No
Peanuts	No
Sesame seeds	No
Crustacea	No
Molluscs	No
Tree nuts	May Contain
Gluten	No
Palm oil (RSPO)	Yes
Sulphur Dioxide	May Contain

DIETARY INFORMATION

Vegetarian	Yes
Vegan	No
Lactose intolerant	No
Coeliacs	Yes
Halal approved	No
Kosher approved	No

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION (TYPICAL VALUES PER 100G)

kJ	2231
Calories	533
Fat (g)	27.3
Sat. fat (g)	8.8
Carbohydrate (g)	63.8
Sugar (g)	8.8
Protein (g)	5.9
Salt (g)	0.7

INGREDIENTS

Gluten Free OATS (45%), Vegetable Oils (Sustainable Palm, Rapeseed), Sugar, Invert Sugar Syrup (Sugar Syrup, Cane Molasses), Honey (5%), Salt, Flavourings.